
 
February 19, 2025 

-Minutes- 

Call to Order​ 9:04 am​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Julie Blumenreich, President 

-Welcome from Julie. 

Q&A with the Superintendent (Interim)​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Dr. Jason Reynolds 

-Update on Superintendent search. Discussion on the process for finding a new Superintendent and the survey that 

went out from the District. 

-Discussed updates being made to  older schools. 

-Question/Comment: Are there any District Properties being sold? Answer: District will look  at that in the future.  

-Update on how Exec orders are impacting schools. 

Officer’s Reports: 

   Secretary: Approval of January 2025  Minutes ​​ ​ ​ Kristin Trautman, Secretary 

​  Meeting Minutes January 2025

-Minutes Approved. 

   Treasurer: Financial Update  ​ ​ ​ Laura Miyazaki, Treasurer  January 31, 2025

-Update on budget.             

   Membership Update​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Andrea Convey, VP Membership 

-No report. 

-Membership Chair is needed for next year. 

   Spring Programming ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Jen Izenstark, VP Programming 

Special Presentation: Human Growth & Development Curriculum​ PVSchools Curriculum Department 

-Update on how HG&D is making information available to all students.  

-Question/Comment: Is there an adult to answer questions after students watch the video? Answer:yes. 

-DIscussion on grades levels that participate, video needs to be updated, more efficient way to collect permission 

slips.  

UPC Committee Updates:​  

  Language  Immersion Programs​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Laura Miyazaki, Co-Chairperson 

-Recap of Chinese New Year Celebration, the event was a success.  

  Digital Learning & Emerging Technologies​ ​ ​ ​ Rebecca Guglielmo & Nisha Shah, Co-Chairs 

-Update on the committee and if interested contact technology@pvupc.org. 

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1FZQhNltHtxdIW_KyAVPvO_397YQt8S4fUz3rUnU2uK8/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/12KftY6_CAEZT_Xx5Xme7v0tYZizLH6L-TY_3DNZPuxg/edit?usp=sharing


 
  Special Education​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Julie Blumenreich 

-Next Program is 2/25/2025 from 6-7:30 pm. 

  Gifted Education​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Melissa Schwartz, Co-Chairperson 

-Upcoming Presentation will be 3/25, 2025.  

-Gifted survey went out. 

-Possibility of doing a parent meeting. 

  UPC Teacher & Staff Appreciation​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Kerry Baker, Chairperson 

-Nominations are open, they close March 7, 2025. 

-Bags to go out in April. 

-Possible venue change from North Canyon to Pinnacle High School.  

-Discussion on who can be nominated and how to get staff lists. 

  Geri Morgan Award​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Megan Starr, Chairperson 

-Beginning soon.  

-STEAMposium update.  

  Outreach ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Kea Carota & Susan Matura, Co-Chairs 

-No update 

  Communications & Website ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Kea Carota & Susan Matura, Chairpersons 

-No update. 

Additional Updates & Announcements​ ​  

-Discussion/recap of Handbook Committee. 

Adjournment 

M/A Jen Izenstark, Second Laura Miyazaki. Adjourned 10;08 am 

Encore: Trivia with Dr. Sue Skidmore​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  

Monthly Program: “Helping Our Youth Navigate Healthy Relationships” presented by Bloom 365 to begin at 10:15 am. 
 

Executive Board & Committee Chairs - 2024-2025                                                                                        

President: Julie Blumenreich  President@pvupc.org​ ​ ​ Secretary: Kristin Trautman  Secretary@pvupc.org 

VP Programming: Jen Izenstark Programming@pvupc.org​ ​ Treasurer: Laura Miyazaki  Treasurer@pvupc.org 

VP Membership: Andrea Convey  Membership@pvupc.org​ ​ Kea Carota, Communications, communications@pvupc.org 

Kea Carota/Susan Matura UPC Outreach Team, outreach@pvupc.org ​ Susan Matura, Website, website@pvupc.org  

Melissa Schwartz, Gifted Ed. Co-Chair, Gifted@pvupc.org​ ​ Dorothy Jokerst, Gifted Ed. Co-Chair, Gifted@pvupc.org 

Jessica Crain, Special Ed. Co-Chair, Specialed@pvupc.org ​ ​ Deb Kozak, Special Ed Co- Chair, Specialed@pvupc.org  

Rebecca Guglielmo, Digital Learning Co-Chair,  technology@pvupc.org​ Nisha Shah, Digital Learning Co-Chair,  technology@pvupc.org 

Laura Miyazaki,  Immersion Ed. Chair, immersion@pvupc.org​ ​ Erica Moriarty, Immersion Ed. Chair, immersion@pvupc.org​  

Kerry Baker, Teacher-Staff Appreciation, appreciation@pvupc.org​ Megan Starr, Geri Morgan Award, gmaward@pvupc.org​  

Vacant, School Vender Showcase, Showcase@pvupc.org ​ ​ Laura Hill, Feeder Systems 
 

The next UPC Meeting will be Wednesday, March 26, 2025. 
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